
University of Rochester 
Academic All-Americans 
By Sport 
 
BASEBALL – 11 
1982 – Paul Gregory (3rd Team) 
1984 – Kevin Short (2nd Team) 
1985 – Robert Cerfolio (1st Team) 
1987 – Craig Fitzgerald (3rd Team) 
1993 – Jim Ritzel (2nd Team) 
2005 – Adam Braveman (3rd Team) 
2010 – Nathan Stein (2nd Team) 
2019 – Garrett Renslow (1st Team) 
2020 – Garrett Renslow (1st Team) 
2023 – Nolan Sparks (3rd Team) 
2024 – Nolan Sparks (1st Team) 
 
BASKETBALL (MEN’S) – 9 
1984 – Joe Augustine (2nd Team) 
1985 – Joe Augustine (2nd Team) 
1986 – Tyler Zachem (Honorable Mention) 
1993 – David Beck (2nd Team) 
1996 – Darrin Hubert (2nd Team) 
2005 – Seth Hauben (2nd Team) 
2011 – Michael Labanowski (2nd Team) 
2021 – Ryan Algier (1st Team) 
2023 – Ryan Algier (2nd Team) 
 
BASKETBALL (WOMEN’S) – 4 
1980 – Jody Lavin (1st Team) 
1982 – Jody Lavin (Honorable Mention) 
1984 – Kristin Radak (3rd Team) 
2023 – Katie Titus (1st Team) 
 
CROSS COUNTRY/TRACK & FIELD (MEN’S) – 18 
1983 – Glenn Lamb (3rd Team At-Large) 
1992 – Jim Dunlop (3rd Team At-Large) 
1993 – Christian Reed (1st Team At-Large) 
1994 – Marc Gage (1st Team At-Large) 
1995 – Luis Alejandro (3rd Team At-Large) 
1997 – Andrew Evans (3rd Team At-Large) 
1998 – Andrew Evans (1st Team At-Large) 
2003 – Brian Strandberg (3rd Team) 
2004 – Brian Strandberg (3rd Team) 
2005 – Christopher Clark (1st Team) 
2012 – Nicholas Chisholm (2nd Team) 
2012 – Jason Zayac (3rd Team) 
2014 – Adam Pacheck (3rd Team) 
2015 – Ethan Pacheck (3rd Team) 
2016 – Jeremy Hassett (2nd Team) 

2017 – Eric Franklin (3rd Team) 
2018 – Eric Franklin (2nd Team) 
2019 – Benjamin Martell (3rd Team) 
 
CROSS COUNTRY/TRACK & FIELD (WOMEN’S) – 17 
2004 – Elizabeth Canfield (3rd Team) 
2008 – Anjuli Cherukuri (3rd Team) 
2011 – Yaneve Fonge (2nd Team) 
2017 – Kylee Bartlett (2nd Team) 
2018 – Kylee Bartlett (1st Team) 
2019 – Kylee Bartlett (2nd Team) 
2020 – Julia Myers (3rd Team) 
2021 – Michaela Burrell (2nd Team) 
2021 – Eileen Bequette (3rd Team) 
2021 – Jordan Hurlbut (3rd Team) 
2022 – Eileen Bequette (2nd Team) 
2023 – Susan Bansbach (2nd Team) 
2023 – Megan Bell (2nd Team) 
2023 – Kate Isaac (3rd Team) 
2024 – Megan Bell (1st Team) 
2024 – Madeline O’Connell (1st Team) 
2024 – Kate Isaac (2nd Team) 
 
FIELD HOCKEY – 6 
1990 – Amy-Beth Deep (3rd Team At-Large) 
2007 – Rachel Cahan (2nd Team At-Large) 
2008 – Rachel Cahan (2nd Team At-Large) 
2013 – Shelby Hall (1st Team At-Large) 
2017 – Sayaka Abe (2nd Team At-Large) 
2022 – Amanda Strenk (2nd Team At-Large) 
 
FOOTBALL – 19 
1976 – Michael Corp (2nd Team) 
1977 – Michael Corp (2nd Team) 
1982 – Bob Cordaro (1st Team) 
1992 – Jeremy Hurd (1st Team) 
1993 – Jeremy Hurd (1st Team) 
1999 – Brian Kowalski (2nd Team) 
2000 – Brian Kowalski (1st Team) 
2001 – Brian Kowalski (2nd Team) 
2003 – Justin Galloway (2nd Team) 
2004 – Justin Galloway (1st Team) 
2005 – Nicholas Zappia (1st Team) 
2006 – Nicholas Zappia (1st Team) 
2006 – Jason Goeller (2nd Team) 
2006 – Andrew Rape (2nd Team) 
2007 – Andrew Rape (1st Team) 
2014 – Matthew Mender (2nd Team) 
2015 – Matthew Mender (1st Team) 
2015 – Jeff Weinfeld (2nd Team) 
2021 – Nicholas Petruzziello (2nd Team) 
 
 



GOLF – 1 
2007 – Stephen Goodridge (3rd Team At-Large) 
 
LACROSSE – 3 
1999 – Kareen Kreutziger (1st Team At-Large) 
2000 – Kareen Kreutziger (1st Team At-Large) 
2023 – Lucy Haggerty (2nd Team At-Large) 
 
ROWING – 1 
2015 – Emily Widra (3rd Team At-Large) 
 
SOCCER (MEN’S) – 12 
1994 – Eric Sundberg (2nd Team At-Large) 
1998 – Bojan Zoric (2nd Team At-Large) 
2004 – Nate Micklos (2nd Team) 
2005 – Nate Micklos (1st Team) **AAA of the Year** 
2005 – Jeremy Goico (2nd Team) 
2006 – Brian Tuohy (1st Team) 
2013 – Alex Swanger (2nd Team) 
2014 – Alex Swanger (2nd Team) 
2014 – Griffin Drake (3rd Team) 
2017 – Nik Angyal (2nd Team) 
2018 – Nik Angyal (1st Team) **AAA of the Year** 
2018 – Bryce Ikeda (3rd Team) 
 
SOCCER (WOMEN’S) – 4 
1997 – Kris VanderPlaat (1st Team At-Large) 
2001 – Loren Cerami (2nd Team) 
2007 – Ashley Van Vechten (2nd Team) 
2023 – Claire Grover (2nd Team) 
 
SOFTBALL – 3 
2008 – Jessica Sorrentino (2nd Team) 
2019 – Harleigh Kaczegowicz (3rd Team) 
2021 – Alexis Pope (3rd Team) 
 
SWIMMING & DIVING (MEN’S) – 3 
1997 – Ben Kitzke (2nd Team At-Large) 
2011 – Frank Ferraro (2nd Team At-Large) 
2013 – Adam Bossert (3rd Team At-Large) 
 
SWIMMING & DIVING (WOMEN’S) – 8 
1985 – Patty Rupp (2nd Team At-Large) 
1986 – Patty Rupp (1st Team At-Large) 
1987 – Patty Rupp (1st Team At-Large) 
2000 – Colette Cove (3rd Team At-Large) 
2014 – Lauren Bailey (2nd Team At-Large) 
2015 – Lauren Bailey (1st Team At-Large) 
2017 – Emily Simon (3rd Team At-Large) 
2023 – Sophie Lever (3rd Team) 
 
TENNIS (MEN’S) – 5 
1992 – David Beck (2nd Team At-Large) 

1993 – Ben Austen (3rd Team At-Large) 
1997 – Jason Porter (2nd Team At-Large) 
2004 – Avinash Reddy (2nd Team At-Large) 
2005 – Avinash Reddy (1st Team At-Large) 
 
VOLLEYBALL – 7 
1986 – Karen Price (3rd Team) 
1996 – Kristen Costello (2nd Team) 
1996 – Tanya Klebe (2nd Team) 
1997 – Tanya Klebe (1st Team) **AAA of the Year** 
1998 – Jessica Svatek (2nd Team) 
2004 – Liz Loveless (2nd Team) 
2006 – Susan Johnson (2nd Team) 
 
Breakdown by Sport 

1. FOOTBALL – 19 
2. MEN’S XC/TRACK & FIELD – 18 
3. WOMEN’S XC/TRACK & FIELD – 17 
4. MEN’S SOCCER – 12 
5. BASEBALL – 11 
6. MEN’S BASKETBALL – 9 
7. WOMEN’S SWIMMING & DIVING – 8 
8. VOLLEYBALL – 7 
9. FIELD HOCKEY – 6 
10. MEN’S TENNIS – 5 
11. WOMEN’S BASKETBALL – 4 

WOMEN’S SOCCER – 4 
13. MEN’S SWIMMING & DIVING – 3 

SOFTBALL – 3 
LACROSSE – 3 

16. GOLF – 1 
ROWING – 1 
 

TOTAL – 131 
  



University of Rochester 
Academic All-Americans 
By Year 
 
1976 – Michael Corp (Football) 
1977 – Michael Corp (Football) 
1980 – Jody Lavin (Women’s Basketball) 
1982 – Jody Lavin (Women’s Basketball) 
1982 – Paul Gregory (Baseball) 
1982 – Bob Cordaro (Football) 
1983 – Glenn Lamb (Men’s XC/Track & Field) 
1984 – Joe Augustine (Men’s Basketball) 
1984 – Kristin Radak (Women’s Basketball) 
1984 – Kevin Short (Baseball) 
1985 – Joe Augustine (Men’s Basketball) 
1985 – Patty Rupp (Women’s Swimming) 
1985 – Robert Cerfolio (Baseball) 
1986 – Tyler Zachem (Men’s Basketball) 
1986 – Patty Rupp (Women’s Swimming) 
1986 – Karen Price (Volleyball) 
1987 – Patty Rupp (Women’s Swimming) 
1987 – Craig Fitzgerald (Baseball) 
1990 – Amy-Beth Deep (Field Hockey) 
1992 – David Beck (Men’s Tennis) 
1992 – Jim Dunlop (Men’s XC/Track & Field) 
1992 – Jeremy Hurd (Football) 
1993 – David Beck (Men’s Basketball) 
1993 – Jim Ritzel (Baseball) 
1993 – Ben Austen (Men’s Tennis) 
1993 – Christian Reed (Men’s XC/Track & Field) 
1993 – Jeremy Hurd (Football) 
1994 – Marc Gage (Men’s XC/Track & Field) 
1994 – Eric Sundberg (Men’s Soccer) 
1995 – Luis Alejandro (Men’s XC/Track & Field) 
1996 – Darrin Hubert (Men’s Basketball) 
1996 – Kristen Costello (Volleyball) 
1996 – Tanya Klebe (Volleyball) 
1997 – Ben Kitzke (Men’s Swimming) 
1997 – Jason Porter (Men’s Tennis) 
1997 – Andrew Evans (Men’s XC/Track & Field) 
1997 – Kris VanderPlaat (Women’s Soccer) 
1997 – Tanya Klebe (Volleyball) 
1998 – Andrew Evans (Men’s XC/Track & Field) 
1998 – Bojan Zoric (Men’s Soccer) 
1998 – Jessica Svatek (Volleyball) 
1999 – Kareen Kreutziger (Lacrosse) 
1999 – Brian Kowalski (Football) 
2000 – Colette Cove (Women’s Swimming) 
2000 – Kareen Kreutziger (Lacrosse) 
2000 – Brian Kowalski (Football) 

2001 – Brian Kowalski (Football) 
2001 – Loren Cerami (Women’s Soccer) 
2003 – Brian Strandberg (Men’s XC/Track & Field) 
2003 – Justin Galloway (Football) 
2004 – Avinash Reddy (Men’s Tennis) 
2004 – Brian Strandberg (Men’s XC/Track & Field) 
2004 – Elizabeth Canfield (Women’s XC/Track & Field) 
2004 – Justin Galloway (Football) 
2004 – Nate Micklos (Men’s Soccer) 
2004 – Liz Loveless (Volleyball) 
2005 – Seth Hauben (Men’s Basketball) 
2005 – Adam Braveman (Baseball) 
2005 – Avinash Reddy (Men’s Tennis) 
2005 – Christopher Clark (Men’s XC/Track & Field) 
2005 – Nicholas Zappia (Football) 
2005 – Jeremy Goico (Men’s Soccer) 
2005 – Nate Micklos (Men’s Soccer) 
2006 – Jason Goeller (Football) 
2006 – Andrew Rape (Football) 
2006 – Nicholas Zappia (Football) 
2006 – Brian Tuohy (Men’s Soccer) 
2006 – Susan Johnson (Volleyball) 
2007 – Stephen Goodridge (Golf) 
2007 – Rachel Cahan (Field Hockey) 
2007 – Andrew Rape (Football) 
2007 – Ashley Van Vechten (Women’s Soccer) 
2008 – Jessica Sorrentino (Softball) 
2008 – Anjuli Cherukuri (Women’s XC/Track & Field) 
2008 – Rachel Cahan (Field Hockey) 
2010 – Nathan Stein (Baseball) 
2011 – Michael Labanowski (Men’s Basketball) 
2011 – Frank Ferraro (Men’s Swimming) 
2011 – Yaneve Fonge (Women’s Track & Field) 
2012 – Nicholas Chisholm (Men’s XC/Track & Field) 
2012 – Jason Zayac (Men’s XC/Track & Field) 
2013 – Adam Bossert (Men’s Swimming) 
2013 – Shelby Hall (Field Hockey) 
2013 – Alex Swanger (Men’s Soccer) 
2014 – Lauren Bailey (Women’s Swimming) 
2014 – Adam Pacheck (Men’s XC/Track & Field) 
2014 – Matthew Mender (Football) 
2014 – Griffin Drake (Men’s Soccer) 
2014 – Alex Swanger (Men’s Soccer) 
2015 – Lauren Bailey (Women’s Swimming) 
2015 – Emily Widra (Rowing) 
2015 – Ethan Pacheck (Men’s XC/Track & Field) 
2015 – Matthew Mender (Football) 
2015 – Jeff Weinfeld (Football) 
2016 – Jeremy Hassett (Men’s XC/Track & Field) 
2017 – Sayaka Abe (Field Hockey) 
2017 – Emily Simon (Women’s Swimming) 
2017 – Kylee Bartlett (Women’s Track & Field) 
2017 – Eric Franklin (Men’s XC/Track & Field) 



2017 – Nik Angyal (Men’s Soccer) 
2018 – Kylee Bartlett (Women’s XC/Track & Field) 
2018 – Eric Franklin (Men’s XC/Track & Field) 
2018 – Nik Angyal (Men’s Soccer) 
2018 – Bryce Ikeda (Men’s Soccer) 
2019 – Garrett Renslow (Baseball) 
2019 – Harleigh Kaczegowicz (Softball) 
2019 – Kylee Bartlett (Women’s XC/Track & Field) 
2019 – Benjamin Martell (Men’s XC/Track & Field) 
2020 – Garrett Renslow (Baseball) 
2020 – Julia Myers (Women’s XC/Track & Field) 
2021 – Ryan Algier (Men’s Basketball) 
2021 – Alexis Pope (Softball) 
2021 – Eileen Bequette (Women’s XC/Track & Field) 
2021 – Michaela Burrell (Women’s Track & Field) 
2021 – Jordan Hurlbut (Women’s XC/Track & Field) 
2021 – Nicholas Petruzziello (Football) 
2022 – Amanda Strenk (Field Hockey) 
2022 – Eileen Bequette (Women’s XC/Track & Field) 
2023 – Ryan Algier (Men’s Basketball) 
2023 – Katie Titus (Women’s Basketball) 
2023 – Sophie Lever (Women’s Swimming) 
2023 – Nolan Sparks (Baseball) 
2023 – Lucy Haggerty (Lacrosse) 
2023 – Susan Bansbach (Women’s Track & Field) 
2023 – Megan Bell (Women’s Track & Field) 
2023 – Kate Isaac (Women’s Track & Field) 
2023 – Claire Grover (Women’s Soccer) 
2024 – Nolan Sparks (Baseball) 
2024 – Megan Bell (Women’s Track & Field) 
2024 – Kate Isaac (Women’s Track & Field) 
2024 – Madeline O’Connell (Women’s Track & Field) 
 
Breakdown by Athletic Year 

1. 2022-23 – 8 
2. 2004-05 – 7 
3. 2006-07, 2014-15, 2018-19 – 6 
4. 1992-93, 1996-97, 2007-08, 2020-21, 2023-24 – 

5 
5. 2003-04, 2013-14, 2016-17 – 4 
6. 1983-84, 1984-85, 1986-87, 1997-98, 

1998-99, 1999-00, 2005-06, 2010-11, 
2015-16, 2017-18, 2021-22 – 3 

7. 1981-82, 1982-83, 1985-86, 1991-92, 1993-94, 
1994-95, 2001-02, 2011-12, 2019-20– 2 

8. 1976-77, 1977-78, 1979-80, 1990-91, 1995-96, 
2000-01, 2002-03, 2008-09, 2009-10 – 1 
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